PROJECT NUMBER 43493
AMENDMENT # 7 TO
MASTER SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR OFF-THE-SHELF SOFTWARE
BETWEEN
INTERGRAPH CORPORATION
AND
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
AS CONTRACTING AGENT FOR THE
AGENCIES AND INSTITUTIONS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

This document {hereinafter referred to as “Amendment Number 7”) shall serve to amend the
original Master Software License and Services Agreement for Off-the-Shelf Software executed
on June 4, 2007 and amended on May 31, 2012, September 3, 2012, December 14, 2012, April
4, 2014, May 27, 2015, and June 28, 2016 (hereinafter referred to as “Master Agreement”),
between Intergraph Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at
305 Intergraph Way, Madison, Alabama 35758 (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), and the
Mississippi Department of Information Technology Services having its principal place of business
at 3771 Eastwood Drive, Jackson, Mississippi 39211 (hereinafter referred to as “ITS"), as
contracting agent for the governmental agencies, governing authorities, and educational
institutions of the State of Mississippi (hereinafter referred to as “Customer”). ITS and Customer
are sometimes collectively referred to herein as “State”.

NOW THEREFORE, ITS and Contractor, by entering into this Amendment Number 7, mutually
agree that the following provisions shall modify the aforementioned Master Agreement:

1) Exhibit B-4 “Intergraph Pricing for Master Agreement” shall be and hereby is deleted and
replaced by the new Exhibit B-5 attached to this Amendment Number 7. All references in the
Master Agreement to Exhibit B, Exhibit B-1, Exhibit B-2, Exhibit B-3, and Exhibit B-4 shall be and
hereby are replaced with “Exhibit B-5".

2} The third sentence of Article 24 “Notice” shall be and hereby is revised to read:
“Contractor’s address for notice is: Mr. Andy Mantler, Contracts Manager, Intergraph Corporation,
305 Intergraph Way, Madison, Alabama 35758."

3) Article 31 “Confidential Information™ shall be and hereby is amended by adding the
following: “31.3 The parties understand and agree that pursuant to §25-61-9(7) of the Mississippi
Code of 1972, as amended, the contract provisions specifying the commodities purchased or the
services provided; the price to be paid; and the term of this Agreement shall not be deemed
confidential information,”

Page 1 of 13

Intergraph Corporation-ITS-43493-April2017-Amendment #7 to Master Software License and Services



All other terms and conditions of the Master Agreement executed on June 4, 2007 and amended
on May 31, 2012, September 3, 2012, December 14, 2012, April 4, 2014, May 27, 2015, and June
28, 2016, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

State of Mississippi, Department of Intergraph Corporation

Information Te .

By:

Al}thorized Signéture Althorized Signature
Printed Name: Craig P. Orgeron, Ph.D. Printed Name: Jennifer Williams
Title: Executive Director Title: Director

Date: 5’/2" {7} Date: 5-35016/7

Page 2 of 13

Intergraph Corporation-ITS-43493-April2017-Amendment #7 to Master Software License and Services



Sa0MISS PUR aSUaDIT SUBMYOS JBISBW 0] J# Juslupuawy-/ | 0Ziudy-e6Et-S .t I-uonesodion ydeiBiaju|

£l jo ¢ abed

00'620'v$ 00'918% 00'89% 00°0ZEYS G-Z A10 1oA (Ajuo o1)) abejueapy INIOYINI rzoeLxay3
00'S.L¥'v$ 00°006¢ 00°'5.$ 00°008+$ (Aluo 21)) abejueapy INIOVYINI 29ELXaY3
+00'66% VN VYN 00'66% 19j2po |eneds o} uoonpo.u| =TI a |
+00'002}$ VN vN 00°00Z1$ aujuQ - @sINoD 1yjoo 1. ssedojarad INIDYINI L15£1Q43
+00°009% VN VN 00°009% auluQ - 1| INIDVYINI SYQY3 Jo s|ejuawiepuny SL5£1au3
+00°0054$ VN VN 0000518 auIuQ - 11 B | INIOVINI SYQX3 JO Siejuswepuny r16£1QaY3
+00'0068% VN VN 00°006% sulluQ - | INIDVYINI SYQY3 Jo siejuswepuny £15£1Qy3
+00°0005% VYN VN 00°000S$ Z10z Buuies) 004V Joinquisiq Z18e1au3
+00'66$ VN vN 00'66% OT10dV SYaH3 0} uoionpony| £0S€1043
+00'S816$ VN WN 00'581'6% (sAep p) auguQ 1|00 siadoj@rsg INIDVINI €L1110y3
+00°09/1$ WN WN 0009418 {shep ¢) 1|00 s1adojaaag INIOVII Zi111ay3
+00'0005$ WN WN 00°000S$ IS UO 11 INIDVINI SYQH3 Jo s[ejuawepung 10601QY3
+00°00SZ1$ WN WN 00°005Z1$ ays uQ [1 2 | INIDYINI SYAX3 Jo s[ejuawepuny 006010Y3
+00'005.%$ vN YN 00°005.% 8sJnoJ als uQ | INIDVINI SYQH3 o sjejuswepung 66801043
+00'0002% VN YN 00°000Z% 11°8 1 INIDVIN) SYau3 40 siejuawepuny 91101043
+00'00ZL$ VN VN 00°00ZL$ | INIDVINI SYAH3 JO s|ejualuepuny $1L0L0Y3
+00'669% VN vN 00'669% 82URI3JUOT |BUOjEUIRIY| 10Z UoGEXDH 910ZX3aH
+00'669% VN vN 00'669% a0UR19)uU0T |euoHEeWRY| G1.0Z Uobexap S10ZX3aH
e
%S 1) 89Hd 1d3

Juswaalby 49)se Joj Budig ydesbaayug
¢-89 Li1gIHX3




S92IAI9S PUE 2SUSD|T SJEMYOS JSISEW O} /# JUspuawy-/ | 0ZiNdy-c6pEp-S 1 i-uoniesodioy ydesbiaju)

IM 3S1] 440 JUNOISIP

%G1} 89Ud 1d3

€1 Jo ¥ abed
00'££0'85$ 00Zes'vLs  [00'LLZ'LS [WIN (on) 8109 9| - abejueapy 0110dY 002EXaM3
00'98%'¥Z$ 00'+¥L'9$ 002LS$  |00°000°22% 841 - 810D | - abejueapy 01104V 841961EXax3
00'996'8v$ 00'v92'ZL$  |00'2Z0'L$ |00°000'tSS (o1} 2109 21 - ebeueApy O110dY 961£XAay3
00'€2E'9LS 00'260'v$ 00'LPES  |00°000'8LS 841 - 8109 g - sbejueapy OT110dY g41261EXax3
00'99'2¢$ 00'v8L'8% 002898  [VIN (011) @109 g - sbeueapy OT110dY Z61£Xay3
00'0L0'6% 00°082'C$ 00'06L$  |00°000°0L$ 841 - 8100 ¥ - abeeapy OT10dY g41881E£Xa43
00°£1'81L8 00'8¥S'v$ 00'626$  |VIN (211) @i0) { - ebejuespy OTI0dY 881EXAN3
ST I8v'vS 00°798% 002i% 00'5205$ +11 K10 (oA (Ajuo 211} 3AR23[G0 INIDVII J0L62XAaN3
00'19£'6$ 00'v¥0'L$ 00°29% 00'0009% 01-9 410 I0A (Auo 21)) sAnoalgo INIDVINI M0L62XaY3
05°1£0'9% 00'921°1$ 00'86$ 00'0529% 5-2 AD 10A (Ajuo 911} aAgoalqo INISVYII roLeZxay3
00'669'9% 00'962'L$ 00'801$  |00'00S.$ (Ajuo 211} aanoalgo ANIOVNI 0L62XQY3
G8'992'9% 002.2'1$ 00'90L$  |00'S695$ +11 A0 IoA (Ajuo 211) [euolssajoid ANIOVII R TR D (a}SE
00'815'2$ 00Z1LS'LS 00'92L$  |00°0089% 01-9 1D IoA (Aluo 91)) leuoiSsejoid INIDVINI MNOLELXQYT
05'85v'8% 00'P0L' LS 002pIS  |00°0S9.3 G-Z QD 1A (Aluo oY) |euoissajold INIDVINI roLeLXau3
00'66€'6$ 00'968'L$ 00'8G5L$  |00°0058% (Ajuo ay) [euoissajold INIDVINI 9.€1LXay3
Glsey'LS 00882% 00'v2$ 00'5291$ +11 A0 oA (Ajuo 91) slenuass3 INIDVINI T99€LXCHE
00°/82'1% 00'8¥E$ 00°62% 0000023 01-9 A0 10A (Auo 1)) sienuass3 ANIOVII M99ELXAYT
05'800'2$ 00'¥9E$ 00'2€E$ 0005223 G- QD 10A (Auo o1)) sienuass3a ANIDVINI ro9eLXay3
00'v€S$ 00'96% 00'8$ 00'009% (Aluo gam) Ippy - Y100 INIDYINI YoELXad3
00'L9€'6% 00'v0'LS 00'28% 00'0009% (Ajuo gam) 1asn 1s|. - IYI00L INIDVINI £9€1Xay3
06'086'2% 00°'ZL9% 00'LSS$ 00'912€$ +1 1 A0 10A (Ajuo 21) sGejueapy INIDVINI 129£1LXay3
00°085'cS 00°02.% 00'09% 00°'0¥8E$ 01-9 A0 [0A (Auo 21)) abejueapy INIOVIAI M2oe I Xay3
e
syjuow ¢ ._.z.._dh___,._ﬂhﬂi >_.p__.ﬂ_eu2 82lid I1s17] uopdpuoseg JequinN Jed




S80IA18S U 85U 2IEMYOS J1SISEW O] J# JUBWpUBWY-, LOZudy-E6Er-S L I-uoneltodion ydelbisju)

[M 3S}] 4O JunooSIp
%G1) #014d “1d3

€1 Jo g abeg
00°091'6%$ 0009Z'1L$ 00'60LS  |VN (5-€ AID joA) syiomdep eqop ydelBisg Lr0SXdSO
00°0EY'SS 00'02e'L$ 000LLE  |VIN (2-1 A 1oA) sspopdeny ajiqgo ydelbisy| 0r0SXdSO
00°LPS'vS 00'881°LS 00'66% 00°000'6$ 00 ssbeuep Buiddepy elpapoag 0LOSXdSD
0020Z'/$ 00°'809°L$ 00'vELS  [00°000'8% Jabeuep uonjeuodsues| eipapoan 6005XdS9O
00'6v2'L 1S 00°961'2$ 00'802%  |00°005'21$ 00 [euoissajold eIPa0aD 200SXdSD
00°00¥'S$ 0000Z'1$ 00'00LS  [00'000°SS abejueapy eipspoa9 9006XdS9
00°002'C$ 00°009% 00'05% VIN S[eNuUass3 eIpanoaD) S005XdSO
VIN 00°80S'Z$ 006023 |WN LNW ¥ A8 YQAS 1aA8S 000Z293dI MO3 Svay3 0LvEXQAY3
VN 00805'2$ 006028  [VW/IN LNW € "A87 Xas 8A8S 000293dr MO3 SYay3 69¥EXAY3
VIN 00'805'2C$ 00602$ |VIN LN 2 A87)XQas 1aa18S 000293dr MO3 Svay3 BOPEXQYT
VIN 00°'805'2$ 00602$  [VIN LNW | "A87 %QSs 18A8g 000293dl D3 SYaH3 L9vEXQY3
VIN 00'805°C$ 00'602$  |00'60Z% LNW(gam) dopisaq QS 000293dr MO3 SYQX3 98EEXQYI
00'LLB1LS 00" vhvs 00°2€$ V/N (on)a103 g|- ABQ - |eUOISSBJ0Id 0710V Zeeexau3
00'v2S'ers 00968°'0L$ |00'806%¢  [00°000'8VS 841 - 810D g1 - |euoissajold 0110dY g418LzeEXAay3
00°150'28% 00'v08°LZS  |00°L1L8'LS |W/N (o1]) 8100 g1 - [euoissajoid OT10dY g1L2eXQy3
00°€2L'9ES 00'261°6% 0099, |00°00S'OvS 841 - 810D Z| - |[euoissajold 010dY g41vLzexay3
00°ZSP'eLS 00'80V'8L$  |00°PES' LS |VW/N (on) 8100 21 - [UOISS3J0Id OTTOdY rLzexay3
00'98¥'v2$ 00'vL'9% 00'Z1S$  |00°000'22% 841 - 2400 g - [eU0ISS8joid OT10dY a410.zexax3
00'996'8+$ 00'v92'ZLS  |00220'LS |V/N (on) 810 g - [eUOISS3J0Id OTI0dY 0lzeXay3
00°209'c1$ 00°80V'cS 00'v82%  |00°000'GLS 841 - 8103 ¢ - [euoIssaj0id OTI0dY a41902exXa4d3
00'v02'L2% 00918'9% 00'896$  |W/N (on) a102 ¢ - [eUOISSSJ0IH OTIOdY 90ZeXay3
00'810'62% 00223 009093  |00°000°2E$ 841 - a10D 9| - aBeyueapy 010dV 841002EXA43
{papnjouy
Mﬂ.ﬂnﬁ“ ._.z._@“__h”_% W A _.—__.nbﬁi 20ld ISI7 uopdposaqg Jaqunp ued




$99IMI8S PUB 5USDIT SIEMYOS JBISe 0] J# JuBwpuswy-/ LoZIudy-C6rEF-S LI-uonelodion ydesbisjuj

€1 jo g abey

M IS} JJO JUNOISIP
%SG1) 821d 1d3

00'822'G$ 00°251'L$ 00°96$ 00°00¥'9% (01-9 AYD 10A) 03d INIDYWI 01 S[ENUSSST ANIOVYINI MLLOSXSD

00'pPH'9% 00'962'L$ 00'80L$  |00°002°L$ {5-Z L0 I9A) 04d INIDVINI 0) S[ENUSSST INIDVYWI rLLOSXdSD

00°091'L$ 00°0vb'LS 000Z1$ |00°000'8% [BUDISSaj0.d INIDVINI 0) S[eNuass3 INIOVII L205XdSD

GE'L6V'LS 00°'00£% 00'52$ 00/99'L$ (+11 020SXdSO
AD |0A) abeueapy INIOYINI 0 s[eNUass3 INIOVINI

00°062'L$ 00°09c$ 00°0c$ 00'000'Z$ (01-9 ¥0L0SXdSD
A0 10A) abejueapy INIDVINI 0} S[ENUSSST INIDVII

0S'¥10'2S 00'80%$ 00'¥€S 0005223 (G2 F0L0SXdSS
AYD 1oA) abejueapy INIDVINI 0 S|EJUaSST INIOVINI

00'6£2°2$ 00'95%$ 00'8€$ 00°005'2$ abejueapy INIOVINI 0} siERUass3 INIOVINI 0208XdSO

06'€5£'8% 00°089°'L$ 000kl  |00'bEE'6S (+11 A1D [0A) W1Q 0INY INIDVII 16¥0SXdSO

00'¥#20'0L % 00'910'2$ 00'891%  |00°002'LLS {(GL-9 A0 I0A) W1Q 0Ny INIDVYWI M6¥0SXdSO

00°2.2'1L8 00'992'C$ 00’688  |00°009°C2LS {5-2 A1D 19A) LA 0N SNIDYII r6roSxXdso

00°0£5'2LS 0002523 00°0l2$ |00°000'VLS W1Q oIy INIDVYINI BY0SXdSO

00'SLV'vS 00°006% 00'S.% 00°000'6$ (+11 A0 |10A) J04p3 uBLB L INIDVINI 18Y0SXdSO

00'0.€'s$ 00'080'L$ 00°06$ 00°000'9% (01-9 A1D 10A) J00p3 UL L INIDYINI W8YOSXdSO

05°070'9% 00Z12'1% 00'L0L$ |00°0GL'9% (5-Z A1D IoA) J01p3 wiesia ] INIDVYINI r8rosXdso

00'vL.'0% 00'9SE‘LS 00ELLS  |00°00S'L$ lojip3 uieua ] INIDVYINI 8r0SXdSO

00°L19'v3 0082113 00'v6% VIN {0Z-11 1D 10A) iopmden ajiqon ydesBiaiu EY0SXdSO

00'288'v$ 00'881°L$ 00'66% VIN (01-9 /10 10A) Sy10pmdepy ajigow ydesbiau ZrOSXdSO

{papnjoul
UeLiEMm
M_EOE £ ._.z._ﬁh_u_u,_..“u_z 2..__.”_“" aolld 1811 uandiiosaq JaguinpN Jed




SAJIAIOS PUB 9SUST SIBMY0S J3)SE O] /# JUalupuswy-} |LoZIVdy-c6FEr-S 1 i-uonesodio]) ydesbiaju)

€l Jo £ abed

M 3S1] 1O JuNnooS|p
%G 1) @dud 1d3

05°££9% 00°0% 00°0% 00°00S°L$ (so4 J4S6.05XdSD
dnueis) - | Jai] |euoissajold L3y aqop ydesbia)
000L191% 00°0% 00°0% 00°000'9E$ (gns NSIGL05XdSO
JA L) - ¢ 4911 |BUOISS3J0Id LAY djiqoy ydelbiaj)
00'085°2% 00°0% 00°0% 00'000°t$ (eag 4806205XdS9
dnpejg) - ¢ 181 |euoissajold Waly 3jiqow ydeibiaju)
»00'GS08% 00°0% 00°0% 00°000'8L$ NS™5.06XdSD
(qns JA L) - ¢ 4911 [BUOISS3J0Id WalY 2lIqow ydeiBiaju)
00°004°L$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°000'c$ (904 4585205Xd59
dnpeig) - ¢ 4811 [BUDISSajOId LAy ajiqow ydelbiaj)
0087128 00°0% 00'0% 00°000'6$ NSYSL0SXdSD
(gns JA |) - z 1211 [BUOISSBj0I- WaY ajiqow ydeiBiaju)
00'058% 00°0% 00°0% 00°000'2$ (s 45V5L05XdS9
dnuelg) - z 101 {BUOISSD)0L UalY ajgow ydelbiau)
G6'L8T'ES 00°'099% 00°65% 00°299°c$ (+L1 AD [0A) 01d INIDVII 01 2BEIUBAPY INIDVINI T2L05XdS9
00°'8€6'c$ 002649 00'99% 00°00t'v$ (01-9 Q1D 10A) 01d INIDYWI 01 8belueARY INIOVYINI MZ20SXdSO
05°62b'v$ 00'888% 00'vL$ 00°0S6't'$ (S-2 A0 I0A) 0id ANIDVINI 0) aBejueApy INIDVINI MZL0SXdSO
00'vZ6'v$ 00'966% 00'c8s% 00005'G$ [euoissajold INIOVINI 01 abejueapy INISVINI 2LOSXdSD
06°'€LL'VS 00'096% 00°08% 00'PEE'SS (+11 A1 [0A) C1d INIDVINI 01 S[ENUSSST INIDVINI ALLOGXASD
(papnjaul
S INW Aiuow | INW
syjuowl ¢ SV ANNY Aiuon aald )si uopduoseq Jogwinp yed




SA2IAI9S PUE 9SUDDIT DIBMYOS JAJSEI O] /# uswpusluy-/ LOZILdy-e6FEr-S.LI-uonelodion ydesbiaju)

£l Jo g abed
00'vEE'9% 00'9€S'L$ 00'8Cis 00'000°2L$ 1N sebeuey uojelodsues | elpapceD 600SAdSO
00'60'6% 00'961'2% 00'E8lS 00'00001 % N [euolssaj0.d BIPaN0aD) 200SAdSO
00'92S'v$ 00'v0L'LS 0026% 00'000°'$ IN abejueapy elpapoan 900SAdSO
00'€92'2$ 00°25S$ 00'9%% 00°005°2$ IN sjenuassy elpapoag) S00SAdSO
00'L22'9E$ 00'¥80°'6$ 00°26.% 00°000°0V$ OM - Sununy Jabeuep MOIHIOM MPO0SADSO
00'€20'6$ 00'262'2$ 00°L6L$ 00°000°01$ 841 - swnuny Jabeuepy Mo|JHIoM g41v00SAdSO
00°'ZEL'BLS 00°8¥S'v$ 00'6.€3  |00°000°02% INQ - awnuny Jabeuey Mo|JHI0M PO0SADSO
002v5'2L$ 00'891L'8L$ 00'¥LG'L$ |00°000°08% OM - Jebeuep MO|HOM MEOOSACSO
00'velL'gLs 00'9eS'v$ 00'8/€$  |00°000'02% g4 - Jebeue mojniom g41E00SA4SO
00'1LL2'9ES 00'¥80'6% 00°264$  [00°000°0F% ANO - Jabeuey molIoMm £00SAdSO
00'€L8'80L% 00'252'22$ 00'L42'2$ |00°000°0ZILS OM - [BUOISS3J0.d JUAND HEWS BIPSN0AD MC00SADSO
00'v02° /2% 00'918'9% 00'895$  |00°000'0E$ 941 - [eU0ISSaj0id Jual) Hews B|paNosg) H-1200SAdSO
00'80¥'¥SS 00'¢e9'cl$  |00'9€L'L$ [00°000°09% INO - [EUOISSB0.4 JUSID HEWS EIPBINOBY) 2005AdSO
00'ZvS'2LS 00'891'81% 00'¥15'L$ |00°000°08% OM - 8bejueapy Jual) UBWS BIPINGCIS) MLO0SALSO
00vEL'BLS 00'9eS'v$ 00'8.€$  |00°000'02% 841 - abejueapy Jual) PeWS BIPaN03D) 8411005AdSO
00'L22'9e$ 00'¥80°'6% 00°4G.% 00'000'0v$ INO - 8bejueapy Jusil) HewS eIPa0RD LOOSALSO
00'L22'9€$ 00'¥80°6$ 00'2G.$  |00°000°0F$ OM - S[eluass3 WSND HEWS BIP3N0aY MO00SADSO
00'020'6$ 0008228 000619 00°000°0L% 241 - S[enUass3 JualD HeWS BIpaNosD 84.1000SAdSO
00°2€1°'81% 00'8YS'P$ 00'6.E$ 00'000'0Z$ INO - S[enuass3 s YewS eIpaoag) 000SAdSO
0011918 00'0% 00'0% 00°004'G$ (gns NSSL05XdSO
JA |) - L J21] Jeuoissajoid Waly a|iqow ydeibisiu)
(papnjau)
cours  [ANWAMMON| N | oo uonduoseg Joquin e

/M 1S){ 3} JUNOISIP
%G1) 8dud 1d3




SaJIAISG pUe 9SUSJ|T SIRMYOS JBISEW 0) /# JUSWpUsWY-/ L 0ZNdy-E6FE S LI-uonelodion ydesBisyu)

€1 jo g abed
0S'€0b'e$ 00'v98% 00°2.% 000S.'c$ 941 - leHod |enedsoas ydeibiaju) 841/205AdSO
00°,08'9% 008218 00vPL$  |00°00S'LS$ 3INO - {elod |enjedsoas) ydeibiaju) L205AdSD
00°006'80L% 00009'22%  |00°00€'2$ (00°000'0Z1% dNOYOHHOM - [eu0ISsajold deNqapA BIPRWOaS) MOZ0SASD
00'sZ2'LZ$ 00°006'9% 00's.6$  [00'005'2L$ 941 - [euoissajold dejNgam EIpsiN0aD g941920SAdSD
00°/89'22% 00'8v2'S$ 00'6.¢$  [00°000'S2$ [euoissajoid deGap eIpaNoaD Y9Z0SAdSD
00°05¥ 5% 00008'€tS  [00°0SL'LS [00°000'09% ANQ - leuoissajold dejyqapA EIpawoas) 9Z0SAdSD
00'0S¥'¥5% 00'008'€t$  [00°0SL'LS [00°000°'09S dNOYONHOM - 86EIUEAPY dBNGap) BIPRWOID MGSZOSADSS
00'v19'CLS 00°9St'€$ 00'882%  |00°000'SL$ a4 - sbejueapy depgam elpswoag 84.15205AdSD
0o'gee’Les 00°Z16'9% 00'945%  |00°000°0€$ IANOQ - abejueApy depyqap elpswoag SZOSAdSO
00'v19'CL$ 00°9S+'€$ 00'882%  |00°000'GL$ dNOYONHOM - sjenuass3 depyqaps elpswoss MYZOSASO
05'£0t'es 00'v98% 00°2.$ 000S.'€$ 941 - slenuass3 depgam elpapwoeo 84.1v20SAdSD
0020898 00822°1L$ 00'vbi$  |00°00S'L$ 3NO - sleyuass3y depyqap eIpawoss YZOGASD
VIN 00'2EVS 00'9€$ 00°000'Z$ 841 8400-g| J8A3S JO} MO 941¥10SAdSO
VIN 00't98% 00'2.$ 00°000't'$ 9103-9| JoAJRS JO} MOT ¥10SAdSO
VIN 00'v8€$ 00°2E$ 000S2°1L$ 941 8109-Z| J8AI8S 40} DT g941£10SAdSO
VIN 00'95/% 00°€9% 00°00S'€$ 8.102-g| JaAIBg 10} MO £L0SAdSO
VIN 00'v2es 00°22$ 00°005'L$ 841 8109-8 J8A8g 40} DT 941ZL0SADSO
VN 00'099% 00'GS$ 00°000'€$ 8102-8 JOAJSS 10} MO ZLOSAdSO
VIN 0092¢ 00'€2$ VIN €41, 8102-F JaAIBS JO} MO g411L0SASD
VIN 00°0v5$ 00'SYS$ V/N 8100- JaA13G 10§ MO LLOSACSD
00980'v$ 00'¥70'LS 00°28% 00°005'¥$ N ss6euepy Buiddey elpayoag 0LOSAdSD
(pepnjou|
MH«.M%H.M ._.z._d“___”___u,__ﬂui a_.___.uheo._i asild IS uofjdyiaseq] JequinpN Med

/M 1S} 140 JUNOISIP
%G1) @d)id 1d3




SEIIAISS pUB SSUADIT AIEMYOS JBISE O] /# JUBWwpuswy-/ | 0ZIudy-E6rEp-S L I-uonelodion ydesbasiu

€1 Jo oI 8bed

M 1S} 440 Junoos|p
%SG 1) #9)id 1d3

00'281°L€% 00'8¥2'v$ 00'vSE$S  |00°00S'2yS (d6 001) 4S50SAdSO
9|qeInquUIsIPay MY 1aA1ag A MAS 000293dr MO

00'929'0c% 00'+05°c$ 00¢62%  |00°000°GES (d6 1) YSG0SAdSD
PIGEINQUISIPAY MY JaAISS GA MAS 000293dr MD3

00°052'92% 00°000°c$ 000528  |00°000'0€% (dB 1) SG0SAdSO
a|qeInquIsIPaY MY JaA1ag GA HAS 000293dr MO3

00'v.8'128 00°96%'2$ 00'80Z$  |00°000'sZ% 3|qeINqUISIPaY OY Janas GA MAS 000293dr mO3 #S05AJSO

00'529°2¢ 00°00£$ 00°62$ 00°000'c$ Jasn-pu3 OY JAAIBS GA NAS 000293AdI MO £50SAdSD

00°052'92% 00°000°c$ 00052%  |W/N (d6 0001) 9ZS0GAdSDO
s|qeingquisipay Ay dopisag GA XAS 000293dr MO

00°€LE'SLS 00°25L°1LS 00'9kLS  |WIN (d6 0o1) 32505Ad4SO
a|qeInquisipay MY dopisaq gA ¥AS 000293dr MD3

00'6v.'8% 00'966% 00'c8% VIN (d6 01) VYZS0SADSO
aqeInquisipay Ay dopisaq GA MAs 000293dr MO3

00'9.E'v3 00'v0S$ 00°Z¥$ VIN (d6 1) BiqeInquIsipey 2S0GAdSD
MY dopisaq GA YQAS 000293dI MO3

00'v19'EL$ 00°95t'c$ 008823  |00°000°GL$ dNOYONHOM - 1aS [enedsoes ydeibiajuj MBZOSADSO

0S'€0P'ES 00'98% 00'ZL$ 00'06L'c$ g4. - 1aS [enedsoas) ydesbiaju) 84.18205AdSO

00°208'9% 00'822'L$ 00'tPL$  |00°005L$ 3INO - 13S [enedsoas ydeibia) 820SAdSO

L£56Z1P$ 00'0% 00'0$ 00'71L9'7S a4l - duosqng|  LNSMLZOSADSD
- dNOHONHOM - [eHOd |enedsoacy ydeibiau

00'V19'ELS 00°95%'€$ 008823  |00°000'GLS dNOHONHOM - [elod [enedsoas ydesBiayu) MIZOSALSD

{papniout
ueliem
m».«::oE £ ._,z._dh__.,.__”__..% W a_...__.ﬂ__ui 29a)id IS uonduosag JequinN Yed




S30IAJ9S PUB SSUSIIT SIBMYOS J3ISEIN 0} /# JUBWPUAWY-Z LOZINdY-£6FEr-S LI-uoneiodion ydesBia)

€1 jo 1| abed

/M 151 40 JUNOISIP
%S5 1) @dud 1d3

00°005'21$ VIN vIN 00'00S'ZL$ Jeag [euonippy - 09 0id EIPa0aD Jo) Z3-(aqe] X-YV1.8X9rs
«-00°006'61 % VIN VIN 00'006'6L$ 00 0id EIpaoRD) 10} Z3-|9geT V-YV LLBXErS
SL2v9'2s 00'099% 00'55$ 00'SL6'CS 00 O swil 00vLLLdS
00'266'01% 00'89}'c$ 00'¥92$  |00°000'C2H$ TN G 24BYSEUS ] Z160014S
00'88S°'L6$ 00'26£'92$  |00'961'2$ [00°000'00LS panwun - v - N Jeneg sseygens ]| INNTYOSZ2001dS
00°091'6% 00°0v9'2% 00022$  |00°000'0L% IN JeAIag BleygeLS | S2.0014S
00'85%$ 00'ZELS 00°L1LS 00°005% 00 Jeisey aJeygens ] ¥220014S
VN 00'80%$ 00°v£$ 00°0% LNW - dwo) - IN uo0s(|0) ainjesd 090£0014S
05'v66$ 00'80%$ 00'vES 00°050'L$ 9dN N Uoids||0) 8iMesd g-90£0014S
0S'tvbS'L$ 00'922$ 00'61% 00062'L% “IN uo)193||0) ainjes 90£00.14S
V/N 00'095°L$ 00°0ELS  |00°621LS LINW - 1IN Aeldsiq 021815 v0E00.4S
VIN 00°255% 00°9v$ 00°0% LNW - dwo - N 46 oupwwelboloyd D00£00L4S
00°ELP'LS 00'255$ 00°9¥% 00°00S'L$ 9dn N 46 sinawweibojoyd 8-00£0014S
00'€92'Z$ 00'265$ 00°9¥% 00°005°'Z% IN JBW smawiwe.bojoyd 00€0014S
00'2L1's$ 00'80€°L$ 00'60LS  |00°00L'SS NN S - 3jpung J|elu| gapp pue waldg 13 [qosng dv's 1SS0LANES
19°28L'VES 00'¥00'8$ 00°/99% |00°000°0¥$ (@18) weibeiq auiq Wblens ydeibiaj) £S0LANI
00'6.L°6ES$ 00°96¥'8% 008028  |00°00€'vt$ sioday Aempeoy ydeibiau SSOLANI
00'205'ZLLS 00'800'6Z$  [00'v80'Z$ |00°000'6ZLS Jauueld amnoy ydeibiaju) +SOLANI
00'200°sH$ [00'800°0L$  |00°'vESS  |00°000°0S$ lsBeuey waysAg ydeibisiu) ZSO0LANI
00'208'ZL1$ [co'soo'ses  [oovsozs [oo000'szLS sabeuepy uonouisay ydesbiaju) LSOLANI
00’2l 'ers 00'96¥'s$ 00'85¥$  |00°000°S5$ (d6 000L) DGG0GAdSO
B|qEINQUISIPEY MY J8AIAS GA MGS 000293dI MO3
{(pepnyouy
%__“H...hzm .Fz._&n__”___“,_cﬂ W1 gy | @2udisn uopdioseq Jequmny peg




S82IUSG PUB aSUBIIT 2IEMYOS JSISEW O) J# JUBWpUaWY-/ LOZINdY-E6PEP-S.LI-uonelodion ydesBiaju)

€1 Jo | ebed

8|qeIuNoaSIp JON *JaINJORINUELW WO 102JIp SWOD 0} 9oUBUIJUIEW Juanbasqng "Papn|ou] 3oUBUI)jUIEW JEBA 1SN ‘Jonpold Aped pig,,
uonduosqns [enuue ue uo paseq sj asud pajunoasiq,
a|qejunoas|p Jou ‘asino’) Bujuies] +

ojqesjddy UON- W/N

/M 3S1] O JUNoJIS|p
%G 1) 82Md 1d3

00°088°2% 00'80.% 00'6S9% 00'eS0'eS N Q€ BIPAW0IY V-yvosvAdars
0sele'Ls 00'vee'LS 002518 |00°0S6'L$ 7N Jaysiiand depy eipapoas V-YVLL6AErS
0S'€6E'ES 00°096% 00°08% 00'0LL'eS IN @beuw) elpapoag V-YVI8BALDIS
00°06L°64% 00'089't$ 00°06€ES 00°002°'L2% 1N 10} N 18Usiiqnd depy ydesBiay| V-YVO02ZSALrsS
09°651'c$ 00'+98% 00'2LS 0091L8'es 20 ag eIpaoay v-yvoasvxXars
00'209°L$ 00'8re’L$ 00vSLS 00°00t'8% 00 old abew) epapoad V-YvsvXars
00'6v9'es 000912% 000818  |00'0S'6S D0 Jaysignd dep eipapoes V-YVLL6XErs
+00°005'9% VIN VIN 00°005'9% 29 (Z3-1eqe 0} uoisus)xa) INojuUoD-jaqe Y-¥v0oL6Xars
»:00002'ES VIN VIN 00002'c$ asuaoI |euolippy - 99 uolip3 apPelo N V-YVvL6Xars
+00°006'2$ VIN VIN 00°006'Z% 8su8a2[7 [eUOIPPY - DD uop3 ydesbiayu INL V-vVZL6Xars
»00'06.$ ViN ViN 00°05.% 85Uadq [euoppy - 9D Uonp3 eseq JNA V-vVv806Xars
»:00'005'C% VIN VIN 00°005°2% 00 Z3-19qe Joj 8depa|U| S|9 0.d BIPANO0DD V-vvo.8Xars
«00°005'Z$ VIN VIN 00005'2$ 00 Z3-18qeT 40} sdepaiu| GO UONEISOIN V-VYV5.8X9rs
+00'005'L$ ViIN VIN 00°005°L$ jeag [eUONIpPY - D0 UDHE)SOIOIN JO) Np3-|8qe X-YvbLi8XErs
«00°006°L$ YIN VIN 00°006°L$ 0D Uo)Ie)SOIDNN 104 Hp3-|8qeT] V-yviiexXdars
20000513 VIN VIN 00°005'L$ leag |euonippy - 30 0ld EIPa0ag) Joj Up3-1aqen X-YVELBXArS
+»00°006°1$ VIN VIN 00°006°L$ 00 old eipayoag) Joj ip3-|sqen V-VVELBXHrS
~00°005°ZL$ VIN /N 00'005°2L$ 1E85 [UONIpPY - DD UONEISOIDIN 10} 73-[aqer] X-VVZ.I8Xdrs
+.00'006'6L% VIN VIN 00'006°6L$ Q0 uoheIsoINW o) Z3-18qeT V-vve.iexars
e
syjuow ¢ ._.z.__a_m__—.,_._n._ﬂi >_~__.n_ﬁi ad{4d 18t uopduasaq JaquinN Hed




SDIIAGS PUB BSUSIIT SIEMYOS JBISE O] J# JUslpuawy-/ | 0Zivdy-e6rer-S11-uonesodion ydeiBiaiu

€1 jo g} abed

VIN 00'0$ weby ysaq dieH S

W¥iIN 00'0% juaby ysaq dieH
09'9L1% 00°0ELS JOlBAISIUWIDY W3ISAS
09'6G1% 00°60L% Jswewsidw poddng
09°LLLS p0'selLs peea Woddng
08'ESLS 00°20L$ Jaysay
08'9€1Ls 00'06% JBJUAA [BDIUYDID |
08'191$ 00'GLL$ 1syielnadg Bulures
09'991% 000cL$ Jajuawedw
08°'122% 00'G.1% Jaluswajdw| pea ysa)
08'951$ 00°041$ sedojaaaq ur
09°98L% 00'0rL$ Jadojansqg
08'922% 00'08L% Jadojana pean
08°'922% 00'08L% jueynsuo Ansnpu|
09'¥92% 00'8le$ 199)Iyosy WalsAg
08'202% 00'951$ pes uonejuswajdw) eleq
08'LL2% 00'522$ Isijeloadg ejeq
08'L8LS 00'sELS uoliessiuiwpy aseg ejeg
08°'LZL$ 00'6.L$ Jojesisiuwpy joafoid
0g'cees 00'/81% Jabeuey Joaloid
08'192% 00623 Jabeuepy weiboig

ajey asuo | ey auspo 8joy




